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KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
THRISSUR – 680 596, KERALA, INDIA 

 

Name of the Student: 

Date of admission: 

 
Date of Completion of Course (Including Internship): 

Date of publication of Final Result: 

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT 

Gender: 

Date of Birth: 

Nationality: 

Parent / Guardian (as per University records): 

Permanent Address: 

KUHS Registration Number: 

Medium of Instruction: English 

Degree awarded by: Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur, Kerala, India 

Name of the college of study: 

Address of the college of study: 

Duration of the course: Five years and Six months (including One Year Compulsory Rotating Resident 

internship) 

Name of the Course: Bachelor of Dental Surgery 



Page 2 of 4  

Course Curriculum 
I Year BDS 

SI. 

No. 
Subjects 

Lecture 

(hrs) 
Practical (hrs) Clinical (hrs) Total (hrs) 

1. General Human Anatomy including Embryology and Histology 100 175 — 275 

2. General Human Physiology 120 60 — 180 

3. Biochemistry, Nutrition and Dietetics 70 60 — 130 

4. Dental Anatomy, Embryology and Oral histology 105 250 — 355 

5. Dental Materials 20 40 — 60 

6. Pre clinical Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge — 100 — 100 

7. Pre clinical Conservative Dentistry — 100 — 100 

 Total 415 785 — 1200 

II Year B.D.S. 

SI. 

No. 
Subjects 

Lecture 

(hrs) 
Practical (hrs) Clinical (hrs) Total (hrs) 

1. General Pathology 55 55 — 110 

2. General Microbiology 65 50 — 115 

3. General and Dental Pharmacology & Therapeutics 70 20 — 90 

4. Dental Materials 60 200 — 260 

5. Pre clinical Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge 25 200 — 225 

6. Pre clinical Conservative Dentistry 25 100 — 125 

7. Pre clinical Orthodontics — 160 — 160 

8. Oral Pathology &Oral Microbiology 25 50 — 75 

 Total 325 835 — 1160 

III Year B.D.S. 

SI. 

No. 
Subjects 

Lecture 

(hrs) 
Practical (hrs) Clinical (hrs) Total (hrs) 

1. General Medicine 60 — 90 150 

2. General Surgery 60 — 90 150 

3. Oral Pathology and Oral Microbiology 120 80  200 

4. Oral Medicine and Radiology 15 — 60 75 

5. Public Health Dentistry 10 — 60 70 

6. Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics 20 — 60 80 

7. Periodontology 30  60 90 

8. Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 20 — 110 130 

9. Paediatric and Preventive Dentistry 15 — 60 75 

10. Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics 65 — 110 175 

11. Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge 65 80 110 255 

 Total 480 160 810 1450 

Final Year B.D.S. Part I 

SI. 

No. 
Subjects 

Lecture 

(hrs) 
Practical (hrs) Clinical (hrs) Total (hrs) 

1. Oral Medicine & Radiology 50 — 140 190 

2. Public Health Dentistry 50  140 190 

3. Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics 50 — 140 190 

4. Periodontology 50 — 140 190 

5. Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 20 — 140 160 

6 Paediatric and Preventive Dentistry 20 -- 140 160 

7. Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics 40  140 180 

8. Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge 40 — 140 180 

 Total 320 — 1120 1440 

Final B.D.S. Part II (Six months) 

SI. 

No. 
Subjects 

Lecture 

(hrs) 
Practical (hrs) Clinical (hrs) Total (hrs) 

5. Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 30 — 120 150 

6 Paediatric and Preventive Dentistry 30 — 120 150 

7. Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics 30  120 150 

8. Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge 30 — 120 150 

 Total 120 — 480 600 

Note: 

One academic year spans out to minimum 240 teaching days comprising of at least 36 working hours a week. 



 

Consolidated marks Statement: 

Year of 

Study 

 
Subjects 

Theory 

& Viva 
Practical / Clinical 

Grand 

Total 

 
M.S 

 

U.E 

(M 
M) 

M.S V.V 

(M 
M) 

M.S I.A 

(M 
M) 

M.S 
Theory 

Total 

(MM) 

M.S U.E 

(MM) 

M.S I.A 

(MM) 

M.S 
Practical 

Total 

(MM) 

M.S 

 

 

 

I BDS 

General Anatomy including Embryology and 

Histology 
100 

 
25 

 
25 

 
150 

 
80 

 
20 

 
100 

 
250 

 

General Human 

Physiology and 

Biochemistry 

Section A 

Physiology 
 
 

100 

  
 

25 

  
 

25 

  
 

150 

  
 

80 

  
 

20 

  
 

100 

  

250 

 

Section B 

Biochemistry 

Dental Anatomy, Embryology and Oral 

Histology 
100 

 
25 

 
25 

 
150 

 
80 

 
20 

 
100 

 
250 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
II BDS 

General Pathology 

and Microbiology 

Section A Pathology 
100 

  

25 
 

25 
 

150 
 

80 
 

20 
  

100 

  
250 

 

Section B 

Microbiology 

General and Dental Pharmacology and 

Therapeutics 
100 

 
25 

 
25 

 
150 

 
80 

 
20 

 
100 

 
250 

 

 

 
Dental Materials 

Section A 

Prosthodontics 

 

100 

  

25 

  

25 

  

150 

  

80 

  

20 

  

100 

  

 
250 

 

Section B 

Conservative 

Dentistry 

Pre Clinical Conservative Dentistry - - 20  - - 20  60  20  80  100  

Pre Clinical Prosthodontics - - 20  - - 20  60  20  80  100  

Pre Clinical Orthodontics - - 20  - - 20  60  20  80  100  

 
III BDS 

General Medicine 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

General Surgery 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

Oral Pathology & Oral Microbiology 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

Final 

BDS part 

I 

Oral Medicine and Radiology 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

Periodontology 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

Public Health Dentistry 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

Final 

BDS part 

II 

Prosthodontics & Crown and Bridge 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

Paediatric & Preventive Dentistry 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 100  25  25  150  80  20  100  250  

 

Legend: University Examination: U.E; Marks Secured: M.S; Viva-Voce: V.V; Internal Assessment: I.A, MM- Maximum Marks. 

Pass mark: University Theory: 50/100; Theory Total (including U.E, V.V & I.A): 75/150; University practical: 40/80; Practical/ clinical Total (U.E & I.A): 50/100; Grand Total 125/250: (For Combined subjects the combined total of section A & B is calculated) 

Pass mark for Preclinical subjects University practical: 30/60; Grand total marks 50/100 

 

Marks Verified and found correct 

Controller of Examinations 
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Compulsory rotating resident internship program posting schedule 

 

Sl.No. Department No. of Days 

1. Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge 60 

2. Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 60 

3. Conservative dentistry & Endodontics 45 

4. Periodontics 45 

5. Paediatric and Preventive Dentistry 30 

6. Oral Medicine & Radiology 30 

7. Orthodontics and Dentofacial Orthopaedics 30 

8. Public Health Dentistry/ Rural services/Palliative care 30 

9. Oral Pathology & Oral Microbiology including Forensic Odontology 15 

10. Elective ( any of the subjects listed from 1 to 7 ) 20 

 

 
Total % of Marks Secured: 

 

Classification: 

 

University Rank (if any): 

 

CERTIFICATE 

 

This is to certify and confirm that Mr/Ms      

with KUHS  registration No.  , was a bonafide student of Bachelor of Dental Surgery 

(BDS) course from (month and year) to (month and year). This is 

a regular course of Five years and Six months (Including One year of Compulsory Rotating Resident 

Internship) conducted at          

(Name of college) as per the requirements prescribed by the Kerala University of Health Sciences, Dental 

Council of India and Kerala Dental Council. He/She has successfully completed the course and was 

awarded the degree at the convocation held on     

 
 
 
 
 

 

 Controller of Examinations                                                                                  Authority of the University  

 

      Name & Signature                                                                                                      Name & Signature 

 

 

Place: Thrissur Place: Thrissur 

Date : Date: 

 

 
Page 4 of 4 


