

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES THRISSUR – 680 596, KERALA, INDIA

OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

Name of the Student:					
Gender:					
Date of Birth:					
Nationality:					
Parent / Guardian (as per Univer	rsity records):				
Permanent Address:					
KUHS Registration Number:					
Name of the Course:	Bachelor of Dental Surgery				
Medium of Instruction:	English				
Degree awarded by:	Kerala University of Health Sciences, Thrissur, Kerala, India				
Name of the college of study:					
Address of the college of study:					
Duration of the course:	Five years and Six months (including One Year Compulsory Rotating Resident internship)				
Date of admission:					
Date of Completion of Course (Including Internship):					
Date of publication of Final Result:					

Course Curriculum

SI. No.	Subjects	Lecture (hrs)	Practical (hrs)	Clinical (hrs)	Total (hrs)
1.	General Human Anatomy including Embryology and Histology	100	175		275
2.	General Human Physiology	120	60		180
3.	Biochemistry, Nutrition and Dietetics	70	60		130
4.	Dental Anatomy, Embryology and Oral histology	105	250		355
5.	Dental Materials	20	40		60
6.	Pre clinical Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge	_	100	_	100
7.	Pre clinical Conservative Dentistry	_	100	_	100
	Total	415	785	_	1200

II Year B.D.S.

SI. No.	Subjects	Lecture (hrs)	Practical (hrs)	Clinical (hrs)	Total (hrs)
1.	General Pathology	55	55	_	110
2.	General Microbiology	65	50	_	115
3.	General and Dental Pharmacology & Therapeutics	70	20	_	90
4.	Dental Materials	60	200	_	260
5.	Pre clinical Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge	25	200		225
6.	Pre clinical Conservative Dentistry	25	100		125
7.	Pre clinical Orthodontics	_	160	_	160
8.	Oral Pathology &Oral Microbiology	25	50	_	75
	Total	325	835	_	1160

III Year B.D.S.

SI. No.	Subjects	Clinical (hrs)	Total (hrs)		
1.	General Medicine	60	_	90	150
2.	General Surgery	60	_	90	150
3.	Oral Pathology and Oral Microbiology	120	80		200
4.	Oral Medicine and Radiology	15	_	60	75
5.	Public Health Dentistry	10	_	60	70
6.	Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics	20	_	60	80
7.	Periodontology	30		60	90
8.	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	20	_	110	130
9.	Paediatric and Preventive Dentistry	15	_	60	75
10.	Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics	65	_	110	175
11.	Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge	65	80	110	255
	Total	480	160	810	1450

Final Year B.D.S. Part I

SI. No.	Subjects	Lecture (hrs)	Practical (hrs)	Clinical (hrs)	Total (hrs)
1.	Oral Medicine & Radiology	50	_	140	190
2.	Public Health Dentistry	50		140	190
3.	Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics	50	_	140	190
4.	Periodontology	50	_	140	190
5.	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	20	_	140	160
6	Paediatric and Preventive Dentistry	20		140	160
7.	Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics	40		140	180
8.	Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge	40	_	140	180
	Total	320	_	1120	1440

Final B.D.S. Part II (Six months)

nai D.D.S.	ad D.D.S. 1 at t 11 (SIX months)								
SI. No.	Subjects	Lecture (hrs)	Practical (hrs)	Clinical (hrs)	Total (hrs)				
5.	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	30	_	120	150				
6	Paediatric and Preventive Dentistry	30	_	120	150				
7.	Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics	30		120	150				
8.	Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge	30	_	120	150				
	Total	120	_	480	600				

Note:

One academic year spans out to minimum 240 teaching days comprising of at least 36 working hours a week.

Consolidated marks Statement:

Year of	Sub	Subjects		Theory & Viva							Practical / Clinical				Grand	M.S		
Study			U.E	M.S	V.V	M.S	I.A	M.S	Theory Total	M.S	U.E	M.S	I.A	M.S	Practical Total	M.S	Total	3.210
			(M M)		(M M)		(M M)		(MM)		(MM)		(MM)		(MM)			
		uding Embryology and ology	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
I BDS	General Human Physiology and Biochemistry	Section A Physiology Section B Biochemistry	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
		mbryology and Oral ology	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
	General Pathology and Microbiology	Section A Pathology Section B Microbiology	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
	General and Dental Pharmacology and Therapeutics		100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
II BDS	Dental Materials	Section A Prosthodontics Section B Conservative Dentistry	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
	Pre Clinical Conservative Dentistry		-	-	20		-	-	20		60		20		80		100	
	Pre Clinical Prosthodontics		-	-	20		-	-	20		60		20		80		100	
	Pre Clinical Orthodontics		-	-	20		-	-	20		60		20		80		100	
	General	Medicine	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
III BDS		Surgery	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
		Oral Microbiology	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
Final	Oral Medicine		100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
BDS part	Periodo	••	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
I I	Orthodontics & Dente	•	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
	Public Healt	<u> </u>	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
Final	Prosthodontics & C	-	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
BDS part	Conservative Dentist	ry and Endodontics	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
II	Paediatric & Prev	•	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	
	Oral & Maxillo	facial Surgery	100		25		25		150		80		20		100		250	

Legend: University Examination: U.E; Marks Secured: M.S; Viva-Voce: V.V; Internal Assessment: I.A, MM- Maximum Marks.

Pass mark: University Theory: 50/100; Theory Total (including U.E, V.V & I.A): 75/150; University practical: 40/80; Practical/ clinical Total (U.E & I.A): 50/100; Grand Total 125/250: (For Combined subjects the combined total of section A & B is calculated)

Pass mark for Preclinical subjects University practical: 30/60; Grand total marks 50/100

Marks Verified and found correct

Compulsory rotating resident internship program posting schedule

Sl.No.	Department	No. of Days
1.	Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge	60
2.	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	60
3.	Conservative dentistry & Endodontics	45
4.	Periodontics	45
5.	Paediatric and Preventive Dentistry	30
6.	Oral Medicine & Radiology	30
7.	Orthodontics and Dentofacial Orthopaedics	30
8.	Public Health Dentistry/ Rural services/Palliative care	30
9.	Oral Pathology & Oral Microbiology including Forensic Odontology	15
10.	Elective (any of the subjects listed from 1 to 7)	20

Total % of Marks Secured:	
Classification:	
University Rank (if any):	
CERTIFICATE	
This is to certify and confirm that Mr/Ms	
with KUHS registration No, was a bonaf	ide student of Bachelor of Dental Surgery
(BDS) course from(month and year) to	(month and year). This is
a regular course of Five years and Six months (Including On	e year of Compulsory Rotating Resident
Internship) conducted at	
(Name of college) as per the requirements prescribed by the Ke	rala University of Health Sciences, Denta
Council of India and Kerala Dental Council. He/She has succ	cessfully completed the course and was
awarded the degree at the convocation held on	
Controller of Examinations	Authority of the University
Name & Signature	Name & Signature
Place: Thrissur	Place: Thrissur
Date:	Date: